



PRESS RELEASE

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wednesday January 30, 2019 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 The H&K Group, Public Relations Office

JOHN B. HAINES IV AND NEAL R. ROTENBERGER TO BE HONORED AT SADV'S PROFESSIONAL SHOWCASE

Skippack, PA – <u>H&K Group, Inc. (H&K)</u> is proud to announce that two of the corporation's senior level employees have been selected to receive top honors at the <u>Subcontractors Association of Delaware Valley's (SADV's)</u> annual Professional Showcase, to be held on February 21, 2019 in East Norriton, PA.

Given his lifelong commitment to the heavy civil construction, demolition, contracting and building trades, SADV will initially honor <u>Founder and Co-Chairman of the Board of H&K</u>, John B. Haines IV. Currently celebrating his milestone 50th year of association with H&K, the company that he and partner, John R. "Jack" Kibblehouse, founded in Skippack, PA in 1968, Mr. Haines is a legend in the Mid-Atlantic Region construction sector. Mr. Haines remains active in a Directorship role at H&K and has seen the corporation he founded successfully pass to second and third generation family ownership. Over the last half-century, Mr. Haines has impacted generations of construction professionals, the trades themselves, and has contributed to the vitality of our region through his entrepreneurship, vision and leadership at H&K.

SADV will also recognize H&K Regional Superintendent, Neal R. Rotenberger, at the February 21st event. Mr. Rotenberger will be honored for his lifelong commitment to the heavy civil construction, demolition, contracting and building trades. Currently celebrating his 34th year with H&K, Mr. Rotenberger has spent his entire career in the site contracting and construction sector. In his present role at H&K, Mr. Rotenberger is responsible for heavy civil construction work within H&K's southeastern PA operating region. Mr. Rotenberger is presently based at H&K's Pottstown, PA affiliate Division, Reading Site Contractors, and has overseen many of the corporation's landmark construction projects and has equally impacted both the quality, skill level and professionalism of our region's construction trades.

H&K wishes to extend a heartfelt "Congratulations" to both John. B Haines IV and Neal R. Rotenberger for being recognized by SADV on February 21, 2019. Further information about SADV's Professional Showcase event can be found at <u>www.sadv.org/special-events</u>.

Currently celebrating its 50th year of business incorporation, SADV is a membership association representing multitrade subcontractors, suppliers, vendors, manufacturers, engineers, and architects, in the commercial, industrial, institutional and healthcare construction industries. Representing both Union & Merit Shop representation, SADV is currently 150 members strong with 70% participation. SADV states its vision as follows: "To remain as a united voice dedicated to creating more equitable, innovative and profitable construction environment in the Delaware Valley and surrounding markets." Additional information on SADV can be found at <u>www.sadv.org</u>.

Also celebrating a half-century of business excellence, H&K and The H&K Group Family of Companies provide <u>heavy</u> <u>civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction and building materials</u> and <u>associated ancillary services</u> through 85 operations in three states including eastern PA, NJ and DE. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. or The H&K Group Family of Companies may be found at <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or calling 610.584.8500.